The Endevco® model 7231C-750 is a rugged, undamped,
medium g level piezoresistive accelerometer designed
specifically for automotive crash test studies. This transducer
has become the FMVSS 208 standard for anthropomorphic
dummy response studies, providing measurements of head,
chest, pelvis and other body accelerations in studies for safer
vehicle and restraint design.
The model 7231C utilizes two active silicon strain gages and

Model 7231C-750
Piezoresistive accelerometer
Ordering information
7231CXX-X-X-XX-XXX
Cable length in inches (omitted if no cable)
Cable position: 00 = No cable
03 = 3 o’clock
06 = 6 o’clock
09 = 9 o’clock
12 = 12 o’clock
Cable type: A = No cable
B = 4 conductor, shield isolated from case
C = 4 conductor, shield grounded to case
D = 6 conductor, shield isolated from case
E = 6 conductor, shield grounded to case
Cover: 1 = Open cover
2 = Closed cover (terminals not visible)
Options: T = 1% max. crosstalk
TS = 1% max. crosstalk with 0.200 ±3% mV/g sensitivity
Continued product improvement necessitates that Endevco reserve the right to modify these specifications without notice.  Endevco maintains a program of
con-stant surveillance over all products to ensure a high level of reliability.  This program includes attention to reliability factors during product design, the
support of stringent Quality Control requirements, and compulsory corrective action procedures.  These measures, together with conservative specifications
have made the    name Endevco synonymous with reliability.
ENDEVCO www.endevco.com Tel: +1 (866) 363-3826